
PARKLEIGH WAY
PARKLEIGH WAY

PARKLEIGH VIEW

PARKLEIGH VIEW

PAR
KLEIG

H
 C

O
PSE

PAR
KLEIG

H
 W

O
O

D

PAR
KLEIG

H
 D

O
W

N
S

ESB
SUB

PAR
KLEIG

H
 ELM

S

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

CRWN

58
.0

9
59

.0
2

59
.3

3

59
.5

8

59
.2

5

59
.1

1

59.11

58.70
58.6458.59

58.56

58.56 58.64
58.68 58.75

58.6958.6458.5658.58

58.57
58.53 58.60 58.66

58.85

H
ea

vi
ly

 o
ve

rg
ro

w
n

U
na

bl
e 

to
 s

ur
ve

y

Railway
No Access

  HEAVILY OVERGROWN

  BADGER  SET
  HEAVILY OVERGROWN

Vegetation

Slope BottomVegetation

Slope Bottom

Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Vegetation

Slope Top

Slope Bottom

BL
WLVL

BL
WLVLBL

WLVL

BL

BL WLVLBL
WLVL

BL
BL

WLVL

BL

BLWLVL

BL

WLVL

58.7158.7358.7158.68
58.72

58.7458.7058
.6

9

58.81 58.81 58.86 58.89

58
.6

6
58

.1
458.74

58.43
58.49

58
.47

57.4157.4257.44
57.4057.64

57.47

57
.95

58.40 58
.3

8

58.66
58.49

58.60
58.87 58.87

58
.9

0

58.59
58.7958.7358.66

58.5858.60

58.66

58.50

58.54

58.54

58.60

58.42

58.37

58.2958.19

58.23

58.31

58
.41

58.45

58.4658.32

58.27

58
.13

58.12

58
.43

58.41

58
.33

58.31

58.31

58.45

58
.42

58.34

58
.3

8

58
.4

9

58.49

58
.48

58.4258.44

58
.41

58.2258.23

58.20

58.35
58.20

58
.6

2

58
.76

58
.83

58
.8

1

58.70 58
.85

58.76
58.73

58.65 58.63

58.68
58.59 58.58

58.50

58.47 58.53
58.53 58

.51

58.55 58.51
58.33 58.45

58
.54

58.33
58.33 58.38

58
.3

7
58

.3
9

58.62 58.69

58.65

58
.66

58.89
58.76 59.07 59.38

58.89 58.86
58.31

57
.9

9

57.51
57.4557.4857.45

57.48
57.5057.3257.57

57.46

57.62
57.6657.98

57.81
57.9358.05

58.08
58.04

58.09

57
.9

2

58.12

58.52
58.68

58.6759.0959.0659.0659.1259.1559.46
59.6959.81

59.78

59.53

59.3959.2659.57

59.35

59.13
59.27

58.67

59.20

57.4257.44

58.63
58.82

58.86

57.2557.4157.39

58
.9

9

59.04

58.13

57.54
58.80

57.44
57.99

58.1158.31

58.8458.33
58.84

59.66
59.42

59.43
59.47

59.43
59.33

59.1058.0959.4059.29

59.1858.5858.79

59.36
59.37

58.9158.66
59.38

57.47

58.25

59.30 59.40
59.38 59.36

59.37

59.38
59.35 59.56 59.56 59.71

59.80 59.93 60.19 60.03 59.78
59.54 59.33

59.28 59.14 58.79 58.83 58.92

58.7859.0359.0159.01

59.1759.58
59.05

58.43

58.48

58
.6

0

58.48

58.5858.40

58.34

58.66
58.61

58
.5

9
58

.6
4

58.56

58.45

58.68

58.57

58.56

58.56

58.57

58.50

58.53

58.42

58.61

58.59
58.61

58.69
58.66

58.43

58.19
58.08

58.54
58.52

58.12
58.0758.20

58.4358.38
58.29

58.82
58.29

58.7358.68

58.36

58.37

58.67

58.64

58.92
58.91

58.55

58.26
58.47

58.30

58.41

58.47

58.22

58.0458.15

58.06 58.29

58.08

58.62

58.71
58.77

58.7158.66
58.73

58.61

58.62

58.62

58.42

58.32

58.50

58.39

58.46

58.46

58.47

58.39

58.64
58.46

58.38

58.35

58.45

58.58

58.53

58.62

58.69

58.80

58.81

58.73

58.66

58.69

58.73

58.60

58.63

58.54

58.59

58.68

58.69
58.66

58.66 58.59

58.64

58.60

58.60
58.62

58.60 58.56
58.58 58.54

58.56

58.49

58.42

58.63
58.73

58.6858.6758.70

58.62

58.61

58.53

58.30

58.53

58.52

58.49

58.48

58.52

58.44

58.48
58.54

58.44

58.55

58.48

58.56

58.56

58.66

58.70

58.75

58.69

58.65

58.65

58.60

58.58

58.67

58.70

58.68 58.64

58.67

58.58

58.63 58.53
58.55

58.57
58.56

58.51 58.55

58.51

58.70
58.70

58.7058.68

58.60

58.63

58.56

58.33

58.45

58.50

58.49

58.46

58.51

58.29

58.43

58.44
58.62

58.56

58.50

58.56

58.65

58.65

58.73

58.65
58.62

58.50

58.45

58.67

58.68

58.69

58.70

58.66

58.70

58.65 58.59
58.62 58.64 58.62 58.53

58.47

58.55

58.70
58.70

58.68
58.67

58.61

58.62

58.62

58.51

58.48

58.44

58.46

58.48

58.42

58.45

58.47

58.48

58.55

58.58

58.54

58.61

58.66

58.56
58.53

58.59
58.51

58.72

58.83

58.92

58.87

58.76

58.71 58.70
58.68 58.71 58.67 58.62

58.48

58.54

58.73

58.70

58.6958.68

58.66

58.60

58.56

58.54

58.51

58.53

58.56

58.60

58.70

58.57

58.67

58.53

58.58

58.58

58.51

58.56

58.5658.54 58.71

58.85

58.99

58.95

58.85

58.80
58.85

58.78 58.79 58.72
58.63

58.61

58.65

58.57

58.79

58.76
58.75

58.74

58.62

58.60

58.59

58.60

58.59

58.59

58.55

58.59

58.64

58.69

58.71

58.8058.80

58.75

58.78

58.62
58.50

58.53

58.59

58.58

58.68

58.94

59.05

59.06 58.89

58.87

58.91 58.94 58.95 58.90 58.79 58.73

58.61

58.69

58.66

58.84

58.79

58.7758.76

58.71

58.63

58.63

58.62

58.62

58.55

58.61

58.67

58.73

58.69

58.85

58.93

58.81

58.94

59.16

59.13
59.05

58.93

59.10 59.12 59.14
58.98

58.89

58.80

58.82

58.67

58.62

58.78

58.81

58.8758.84

58.88

58.80

58.78

58.66

58.70

58.71

58.68

58.71

58.72

58.81

58.98

59.06

59.14

59.21
59.12

58.95 58.9758.97
59.18 59.23 59.15

59.16

59.08

58.89

58.85

58.61

58.79

58.88

59.15

59.03

59.12

59.03

58.90

58.76

58.72

58.70

58.74

58.72

58.80

58.98

59.09

59.24
59.09

58.94 58.98 59.21 59.20 59.33

59.24

58.92

58.82

58.73

58.80

58.83

58.97

59.24

59.15

59.31

59.10

59.05

58.90

58.78

58.73

58.76

58.73

58.98

59.05
59.09

58.80 59.04
59.18 59.24

59.27 59.31 59.35

59.35

58.99

58.78

58.70

58.86

59.17

59.51

59.57

59.44

59.37

59.27

58.86
58.83

58.82

58.81

58.91

59.00

58.82
59.13

58.83

58.82

58.98

59.21

59.11

58.85

58.94

59.97

60.30

59.82

60.22

59.95

59.64

59.37

59.1958.98

59.07

59.17

59.22

59.20

59.02
58.99

58.87

59.0559.09

59.19

59.76

59.75

59.22
59.55

60.01

60.15

60.31

60.20

59.69

59.8559.87

60.14

59.4059.40

58.87

58.74

58.82

58.76

58.8459.21

59.66

60.22
60.24

59.81

60.24

59.72

58.89

58.81

58.85

58.78

58.92

59.11

58.91

58.58

58.54

58.51

58.24

58.22

58.43

58.71

58.7658.8559.0359.0059.1659.3059.49
59.65

59.82
59.8359.73

59.43
59.4259.37

59.30

59.28
59.22

59.21

59.25
59.22

59.21

59.17

58.79

59.19

59.23

59.20

59.18

59.13

59.05

59.05

59.17

59.17

59.00

58.92

58.90

58.94

58.96

58.89

57.26
57.61

57.38
57.6157.29

57.59
57.32

59.66

59.26
59.3059.33

57.42 57.6457.37
57.63

57.38

57.33
57.63

57.39

57.7858.05

57.91

58.16

58.30

58.61

58.58

58.62

58.68

58.69

58.71

58.71

58.77

58.81

58.82

58.73

58.73

58.87

58.93

58.93

59.00

59.22

59.13

59.09

59.12

59.22

59.18

59.20

59.15

59.11

59.16
59.20

59.15 59.23
59.26

59.40 59.38 59.69
59.94

60.01
59.64

59.47 59.22
59.06 58.89

58.90

58.59

58.64

58.63

58.64

58.60

58.66

58.73

58.73

58.75

58.70

58.68

58.67

58.68

58.78

58.79

58.88

58.93

59.21

59.55

59.47

59.41

59.20

59.25

59.22

59.16

59.22

59.17

59.15 59.18
59.23

59.26 59.42 59.57
59.80 59.89

60.25
59.73

59.41
59.26

59.00

58.73

58.71

58.81

58.75

58.89

58.85

58.80

58.81

58.94

58.98

59.0659.18

59.58

59.69

59.55

59.49

59.28

59.37

59.25

59.23

59.20

59.22 59.28
59.40 59.56

59.68 59.99

60.32 60.04

59.50
59.33

58.97
58.86

58.80

58.81

58.83

58.85

59.02

58.89

58.91

59.01

59.13

59.32

59.75

59.97

59.83

59.74

59.64

59.38

59.37

59.26

59.25
59.31

59.49

59.68 59.81
60.3160.36

59.57 59.54

59.32

58.87

58.88

59.00

59.10

58.9458.94

58.94

58.92

58.97

59.4859.75

60.15

60.16

60.05

59.69

59.38

59.32

59.49 59.79
59.89 60.15

60.31

60.12

59.63
59.41

59.06

59.11

59.15

59.12

59.08

59.07

59.12

59.15

59.24

59.59

60.24

60.56

60.68

60.58

60.16

59.72

59.62

60.00

60.19 60.50
60.46

59.53

59.4259.39

59.34

59.47

59.68

60.47

60.98

61.16

61.00

60.38

60.36

60.83

60.53

59.56
59.50

59.24

59.26

59.29

59.37

59.44

59.68

60.37

60.71

61.13

61.12

59.75
59.69

60.08

60.83

60.09

59.68

59.69

60.14

60.95

61.04

61.17

60.76

60.36

59.25
58.25

58.61
58.80

58.80

58.8359.0759.2459.39
59.7860.23

59.88

59.55

59.40
59.3059.1959.1859.1059.08

58.63

58.80

59.25

59.39

59.12

58.89

59.80

59.58

59.60

59.48

59.48

59.28

59.11

59.07

59.08

59.05

59.11

59.09

59.23

59.31

59.20

59.02

59.93

59.70

59.63

59.61

59.49

59.21

59.07

59.18

59.19

59.06

59.22

59.18

59.19

59.15

59.23

59.22

59.21

59.03

60.08

59.68

59.88

59.85 59.75

59.47

59.24

59.31

59.12

59.12

59.24

59.18

59.16

59.22

59.10

59.16

59.90

59.74

59.76

59.68

59.34

59.36

59.20

59.25

59.46

59.15

59.26

59.27

59.19

59.25

60.25

59.85

59.68
59.77

59.81

59.55

59.62

59.66

59.60

59.42

59.27

59.30

59.26

60.03

59.85 59.62
59.69

59.43

59.50

59.52

59.61

59.33

59.29

59.33

59.31

59.34

59.25

59.91

59.68

59.59

59.57

59.62

59.70

59.47

59.39

59.33

59.34

59.31

60.06

59.78

59.69

59.57

59.72

59.68

59.84

59.53

59.52

59.66

59.44

59.42

59.41

59.38

59.78
59.72

59.79

59.61

59.64

59.69

59.85

59.95

59.14

58.74

59.07 59.15
59.17 59.24

59.30 59.63 59.64
59.94

60.24 59.80

59.40
59.20

58.97 58.81 58.73

58.69 58.46

58.23

58.19

58.27

58.50

58.49

58.76

59.21

59.21

58.80

58.84

58.67

58.64

58.23
58.33

58.44

58.49

58.59

58.66

58.76

58.63

58.57

58.49

58.52

58.49

58.57

58.55

58.52

58.61

58.62

58.60
58.5658.58

58.57

58.60

58.57

58.63

58.71

58.74

58.59

58.65

58.62
58.5958.60

58.64

58.79
58.64

58.6158.6358.67
58.77

58.69

58.71
58.74

58.75
58.65

58.60

58.56

58.56

58.62

58.6758.64
58.5158.34

58.72

58.75

58.70

58.78
58.84

58.81

58.86

58.85

58.99

59.05

59.21

59.41

59.49

59.45

59.50

59.51

59.59

58.63

58.60

58.56

58.56

58.54

58.63
58.57

58.49

58.61
58.77

58.77

58.7858.82

58.83

58.94

58.93

59.02

59.24

59.40

59.45

59.47

59.44

59.49

59.54

58.74

58.64

58.59

58.5258.54
58.6658.67

58.6358.66

58.84

58.71

58.7658.88

58.88

58.85

58.97

59.02

59.27

59.39

59.40

59.37

59.35

59.51

58.65

58.70

58.58

58.64
58.65

58.68
58.67

58.77

58.72

58.74

58.87

58.86

58.91

59.03

59.21

59.34

59.39

59.39

59.39

59.48

58.76

58.74

58.60

58.72

58.73
58.70

58.68
58.88

58.75

58.81

58.85

58.94

59.01

59.20

59.27

59.33

59.36

59.44

58.77

58.66

58.68

58.77

58.76

58.75

58.77

58.89

58.78

58.85

58.87

58.96

59.02

59.17

59.18

59.38
58.90

58.72

58.75
58.78

58.84

58.82

58.94

58.84

58.94

58.98
59.02

59.13

59.23

59.30

59.32

58.82

58.77

58.94

58.95

58.88

58.84

58.81

58.83

58.98
58.90

58.9559.02

59.11

59.22

58.98

58.95

58.88

58.94

58.99

58.96

59.10

58.99

59.07

59.00

59.09

59.39

58.86

58.60

58.37

58.27

58.26
58.3158.4358.3758.43

58.51

58.52

58.60

58.62

Vegetation

Vegetatio
n

58.8458.81
58.77

58.82

58.75

58.82

58.57

58.23

58.60

58.93

58.6458.9559.03

59.05

59.14

59.11

59.19

59
.27

59
.38

59
.3

1

59.32

59
.33

59
.40

59
.46

59.45

59.47

59
.4

5
59

.4
9

59
.4

5

59.5059.49

59
.5

4

59
.5

0

59.47

59.49

59.4759.54

59.63

59.77
59.74

59.82

59.67

  GAP  IN  VEG  LINE

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Slope Top

Slope Bottom

Vegetation

Vegetation Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Slope Bottom

Slope Top BL
WLVL

BL

WLVL

WLVL
BLBL

WLVL
BL

BL WLVL

WLVL
BLBL

BL

BL
WLVL

WLVL
BL

58.86

58.81

59.98

59.24
59.09

58.06

57.40

57.53

57.5957.69

57.6557.99

57.92
58.02

57.96
58.30

58.06

57.40

58.61

58.55

58
.5

8
58

.5
1

58
.5

2
58

.62

58
.61

58
.51

58.50

58.56

58.42

58.39

58.40

58.45
58.62

58.52

58.5058.47
58.53

58.58
58.59

58.59

58.55

58
.61

58
.5

7

58
.5

3

58
.5

7

58.63

58.57

58.56

58.5158.58

58.50

58.50

58.51

58.40
58.57

58.55

58.52

58.47

58
.6

0

58.63
58.62

58.55

58
.6

3

58
.6

0

58.76
58.73

58.65

58.70

58.7058.7158.78

58
.7

8
58

.7
2

58
.67

58.70
58.69

58
.7

2
58

.6
7

58
.70

58.67

58
.6

8

58
.70

58.62
58.60

58
.6

0

58.55

58.51

58.34

58.62

58.85

58.92

58.84

58.90

58.90

58.8258.76

58
.8

4

58
.87

59.07

59.00

58.99

58
.8

0

58.56

58.91

58.92

58.89

58.89

58.96

59.02

59.10

59.15

59.02
59.01

58.65

59.09

59.10

59.25

59.20

59.18

59.27

58.94

58.86

59.26

58.76

59.38

59.09

59.12

59.07

59.47

59.60
58.96

59
.25

59.15

58.93
59.10 58.22 58.49

58.20

59.29 59.4159.07
59.25

59.34

59.25

59.41

59.33 59.26 59.21 59.26

59.52

59
.1

1

59.45

59.41 59.41

59.32

59.39
59.44 59.5959.57

59.70

59.38 59.45
59.41

59.42 59.44

59.74 59.81
59.71 59.40 59.22

59.03

59.37

59.99 60.23

60.47 60.70
60.69

59.90
59.94

59.79

59.96

59.67

58.68

58
.5

4

58.53

58
.5

7

58.42 58.48 58.39

58.37
58.49

58.34
58.30

58.24 58.25
58.17 58.17

58.12

58.17

58.59

58.78

58.81

58.89

59.10

58.45

58.47
58.41

58.03
58.07

57.35
57.68

57.34
57.6057.66

57.38
57.40

57.67

57.63

57.78 57.93

58.09
57.72

57.76

57.73

57.80
58.04

58.09
57.73

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Slope Top
Slope Bottom

BL
WLVL

BL
WLVL

59.69

59
.5

0

59.47

59
.33

59
.5

5

59.45 59.38

59
.3

7 59.30

59
.3

5

59.42 59.28

59.11

59.08
58.92

58
.8

3
59

.0
1

58.95
58.97

59.03

59.03

58.88

58.97

59.00

59.03

59.00

59.04
59.04

59.00

59.10

59.04

59.13

59.05

59
.1

4
59

.1
4

58.92 58.33

59
.6

6

59.11
59.24

59.19

59.40

58.38

58
.8

1

59.00

58.61 57.92

57.84

57.80

58.7458.78
58.38

57.57
58.00

57.61
57.97

 THIS AREA WAS TOO OVERGROWN WITH VEGETATION

UNABLE TO SURVEY
 THIS AREA WAS TOO OVERGROWN WITH VEGETATION

  HEAVILY OVERGROWN

57.5

60.0

60
.0

60
.0

58.00

58
.50

58.50

58
.5

0

58.50

58.50

58.50

59
.0

0

59.00

59
.0

0

59.00

59
.0

0

59.00

59
.5

0

59
.5

0

59.50

59.50

60
.5

0

60
.5

0

61
.0

0

61.00

STOP

STOP
STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP
STOP

STOP

STOP

RETAIING WALL

B B
A A

C
C

E
E

JUNCTION / MAINLINE
MEASUREMENT LINE

JUNCTION / MAINLINE
MEASUREMENT LINE

CO
NT

RA
CT

 S
TA

GE
 1B

CO
NT

RA
CT

 S
TA

GE
 1A

JU
NC

TI
ON

 / M
AI

NL
IN

E
ME

AS
UR

EM
EN

T 
LIN

E

N

S

EW

N

S

EW

62.80

01
F2

02
F1

42
F1

23
F2 21

F1

70
F2

35
F1

68
F1

19
F3

81
F3s 73

F3s

58
H3

60
H4

49
F2 46

F2
48
F1

47
F1

51
J3s

50
J3 45

J3
44
J3s

38
J3s

37
J3

32
J3

31
J3s

29
F3

12
J3s

11
J3 06

J3s
07
J3

26
F2

27
F1

28
F2

59
H4

61
H2

63
H3

64
H2

62
H1

65
H2

66
H3

40
F3

03
F2

41
F2

17
F2

43
F2

15
F2

16
F1

20
F2

22
F1

77
F1

79
F2

78
F1

36
F2

75
F2

76
F1

33
F2

34
F1

04
F3

09
F1

10
F2 08

F2

72
F3 52

F3

14
F3

69
F1

67
F2

54
F2

55
F1

56
F1

57
F2

80
F3

25
F3s

74
F3

24
F3 18

F3s

05
F3

13
F3

30
F3

39
F3

53
F3

71
F3

61.75

DEVELOPMENT SUBJECT
TO SEPARATE PLANNING
APPLICATION

DEVELOPMENT SUBJECT
TO SEPARATE PLANNING
APPLICATION

DEVELOPMENT SUBJECT
TO SEPARATE PLANNING
APPLICATION

LINK ROAD AND BRIDGE.
SUBJECT TO SEPARATE
CONTRACT.

5 1.2 4.8

2.5 2.5

2.5 2.5 4.8 2.5 2.5

56 2.5 2.5
2.5

5

62.52.5 5

3.5

5
6

2.5

6
3

3.2

2.73

3.5
5.5

2.5

5.5

5.5
2.5

5.5
2.5

2.5

3.5
6

2.6
3.2

MSE WALL- EVOGEO EVOGREEN OR
SIMILAR APPROVED TO PROPRIETARY
BRIDGE EMBANKMENT DESIGN TO BE
SEPARATELY PERMITTED

LOCALLY MODIFY PATH CROSS
FALL FROM 1:40 TO 1:100

LOCALLY MODIFY PATH CROSS
FALL FROM 1:40 TO 1:75

FFL 60.100
FFL 60.300 FFL 60.200

FFL 60.000 FFL 59.650 FFL 59.350 FFL 59.500 FFL 59.600 FFL 59.500

FFL 59.550

FFL 59.700

FFL 59.550FFL 59.700
FFL 59.700FFL 59.550FFL 59.400FFL 59.300

FFL 59.850

FFL 59.450FFL 60.300

FFL 60.150 FFL 59.750

FFL 59.650

FFL 59.500
FFL 59.250

FFL 59.100 FFL 59.050

FFL 59.250

FFL 59.400

59.67

59.8759.93

59.9159.97

59.87 59.93

59.91 59.97

59.01
59.15

59.44 59.39
59.51 59.57

59.53
59.47

59.23 59.29
59.10

60.1660.10

60.10 60.16

59.34

59.51

59.65

59.59

59.55

59.48

59.36

59.28

59.45

59.60

59.53

59.49

59.36

59.30

59.23

59.36

59.38

59.38

59.38

59.38

59.49

59.60

59.69

59.42

59.44

59.44

59.44

59.44

59.50

59.66

59.75

59.17

59.30
59.30

59.35
59.35

59.45
59.45

59.66

59.23

59.36
59.36

59.41
59.41

59.51
59.51

59.72

59.28 59.28 59.33 59.38 59.40 59.40 59.53

59.22 59.22 59.25 59.32 59.34 59.34 59.47
59.58 59.62 59.63 59.62 59.60 59.51

59.52 59.56 59.57 59.56 59.54 59.45

59.49 59.43 59.45 59.50

59.2559.19

59.03 59.09

58.98 59.0458.9859.04

59.09 59.03

59.25 59.19

59.97
59.97

59.83

60.13

60.13

59.91
59.91

59.80

60.19

60.19

59.97
59.97

60.03
60.03

59.89

FFL 60.250

37
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
0

62
3

59.1959.2759.3559.4259.5059.4459.3859.3159.2559.1959.1359.0659.0059.0859.1659.2459.3259.4159.4959.5759.6559.7360.1960.6761.1461.6261.87

00

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

100
102

59.18

59.30

59.42

59.54

59.45

59.36

59.27

59.18

59.09

59.13

00

20

30

40

60

70

80

90

100

104

59.33

59.40

59.20

59.06

58.97

58.87

58.78

58.94

59.11

59.04

10

20

30

40

60

70

80

90

100

106

58.87

58.96

59.05

59.14

59.23

59.33

59.54

59.76

59.97

59.78
59.1759.1859.2759.3659.3359.2459.1659.0859.1459.2759.4059.5359.6559.7659.8559.9460.0360.0059.9159.8359.8959.9559.8859.8859.9460.03

RO
AD

 12
8

RO
AD

 12
6

1:160 1:160 1:159 1:167 1:161 1:160 1:159
1:131 1:130 1:130 1:129

1:40 1:40 1:21 1:21 1:21 1:21 1:123 1:123 1:123 1:123 1:123 1:123 1:123 1:123

1:2
0

1:1
05

1:7
01

1:6
83

1:6
34

1:7
01

1:122 1:150

1:152
1:171

1:118 1:118 1:255
1:110 1:110 1:110 1:99 1:78 1:78 1:78 1:78 1:135

1:120 1:120 1:120 1:254
1:113 1:113 1:265

1:135

1:1
10

1:1
10

1:1
10

1:1
10

1:1
10

1:1
10

1:8
3

1:8
3

1:8
3

1:2
261:2

36
1:1

43
1:5

6
1:5

2
1:1

08
1:1

08
1:1

08
1:6

5
1:6

1
1:1

291:4
1

1:4
6

1:4
6

1:4
6

1:1
12

1:1
12

1:1
12

1:1
12

1:1
12

1:4
31:5

00
1:9

1
1:9

1
1:9

1
1:1

25
1:1

25
1:1

25
1:1

25
1:1

84

1:123
1:160

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

107

CYCLE PATH

???

60.10

60.01

60.00

60.05

60.09

60.14

60.21

60.71

61.21

61.71

62.21

1:2
0

00

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

107

RO
AD

 13
0

59.65

59.67

59.78

59.89

60.00

59.92

59.84

59.76

59.68

59.73

59.75

59.88

1:2
1

1:2566

60.05

1:25

1:35

60.05

1:21

60.21

1:21

60.26

1:21

60.27

1:21

60.29

1:21

60.22

1:21

60.16

1:21

60.11

1:21

59.91

1:21

59.86

1:40

59.63

1:25

59.60

1:21

59.56

1:21

59.48

1:40

59.33

1:21

59.31

1:21

59.46

1:25

59.48

1:21

59.59

1:21

59.59

1:25

59.59

1:21

59.56

1:22

59.48

1:21

59.44

1:21

59.84

1:21

59.82

1:25

59.79

1:21

59.72

1:500

59.40

1:100

59.40

1:100

59.36

1:70

59.34

1:40

59.36

1:25

60.22

1:30

60.22

1:25

60.22

1:25

60.12

1:100

60.51

60.45 60.16 60.16 60.16 60.06

60.06 1:21

60.09

1:20
60.15

60.10 60.04

60.15 60.09

60.15 60.09

60.15 60.09

60.12 60.06

60.12 60.06

60.15 60.09

60.10 60.04

60.15 60.09

60.12 60.06

60.12 60.06

60.15 60.09

1:21

1:21

1:30

1:50

1:100

1:21

1:30

1:100

1:100

1:21

1:21

1:30

60.11 60.050 59.99 59.99 60.06
59.94 60.02 60.11 60.14 60.05 59.96 59.87 59.76 59.64 59.51 59.38 59.25 59.19 59.27 59.35 59.44 59.47 59.38 59.29 59.24

1:4
0

1:4
0 1:4

0

1:4
0

1:4
0

1:4
0

1:4
0

1:4
0

1:4
0

1:50

FFL 60.150

1:21

1:21

1:21

1:21

1:21

1:21

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:21

1:70

1:40

1:70

1:50

1:30

1:38

59.04

1:23

1:40

1:60

1:35

1:40

1:40

1:40

59.19 59.25

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:100

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:21

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:100

1:100

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

1:40

59.29

B B
A A

C
C

E
E

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI
KI

KI
KI

KI KI

KI KI

KI KI
KI KI

KI
KI

KIKIKIKI
KIKIKIKI

KIKIKI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

KI

ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND LICENCE
No CYAL50276885

© ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND
GOVERNMENT OF IRELAND

DBFL Consulting Engineers
Civil, Structural & Transportation Engineering

DUBLIN OFFICE: Ormond House, Upper Ormond Quay, Dublin 7. D07 W704
PHONE +353 1 400 4000

CORK OFFICE: 14 South Mall, Cork. T12 CT91
PHONE +353 21 2024538

WATERFORD OFFICE: Suite 8b The Atrium, Maritana Gate, Canada Street, Waterford. X91 W028
PHONE +353 51 309 500

date chkd.

www.dbfl.ie

project ref.

drawing title

designed by author scale sheet size

drawing no. revision

rev description by

© COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS RESERVED BY DBFL CONSULTING
ENGINEERS. NO PART SHALL BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED WITHOUT
THEIR WRITTEN PERMISSION.

NO CHANGES OF WHATSOEVER NATURE ARE TO BE MADE TO ANY DETAILS
SET OUT OR CONTAINED IN ANY DBFL SPECIFICATIONS OR DRAWINGS
UNLESS THE EXPRESS CONSENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED IN ADVANCE, IN
WRITING, FROM DBFL

ON ORIGINAL

50mm100 5 403020

NOTES:

STATUS CODES

1:500DKEDCB

CAIRN HOMES PROPERTIES LTD

client

PROPOSED PAVEMENT & KERBING
DETAILS

CLONBURRIS TILE 3

A1

10CLB-T3-95-SW-DTM-DR-DBFL-CE-1211

purpose
P9 - CONTRACT/CONSTRUCTION

acceptance
S - ISSUED

1 07-06-23 ISSUED FOR TENDER STATUS A DKE DCB
2 20-07-23 ISSUED FOR TENDER STATUS A DKE DCB
3 25-11-22 ISSUED FOR COMPLIANCE RMC DCB
4 25-11-23 ISSUED FOR TENDER STATUS B JVS DCB
5 08-12-23 ISSUED FOR TENDER STATUS A JVS DCB
6 19-12-23 UPDATED FOR TENDER STATUS A JVS JC
7 21-12-23 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION JVS JC
8 16-01-24 GENERAL UPDATE JVS DCB
9 07-02-24 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION JVS DCB
10 27-02-24 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION JVS DCB

0 15-05-23 ISSUED FOR TENDER STATUS B DKE DCB

DRAFTRMONDHOUSE,ORMNDQUAY,DUBL.OOIN7DBFLCONSULTINGENGINEERSLTD.UPPRE

KERB LEGEND:

PROPOSED 100mm INSITU KERB (FIGURE 1H)

PROPOSED FLUSH INSITU DROPPED KERB
(FIGURE 1G)
PROPOSED 25mm RAISED INSITU KERB
(FIGURE 1I)

PROPOSED INSITU KERB TRANSITION FROM
ADJACENT KERB TYPES
PROPOSED 60mm INSITU KERB CHAMFERED
KERB (FIGURE 1B)

SITE BOUNDARY

ROADS LEGEND

PROPOSED CARRIAGEWAY (REFER TO DRAWINGS
CLB-T3-95-SW-XX-DR-DBFL-CE-5201 TO 5205 FOR
BUILD-UP)
PROPOSED FOOTPATH (REFER TO DRAWINGS
CLB-T3-95-SW-XX-DR-DBFL-CE-5201 TO 5205 FOR
BUILD-UP)

PROPOSED HOMEZONE

PROPOSED LEVELS

PROPOSED PRIVATE PERMEABLE PAVING
PARKING (REFER TO DRAWINGS
CLB-T3-95-SW-XX-DR-DBFL-CE-5201 TO 5205
FOR BUILD-UP)

PROPOSED ROAD WIDTH

PROPOSED BUFF 'DIMPLED' TACTILE PAVING

PROPOSED BLOCK PAVING AS PER
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS

PROPOSED FLAG PAVING AS PER
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS

PROPOSED SHARED CYCLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE
(REFER TO DRAWINGS
CLB-T3-95-SW-XX-DR-DBFL-CE-5201 TO 5205 FOR
BUILD-UP)

PROPOSED CYCLE TRACK (REFER TO DRAWINGS
CLB-T3-95-SW-XX-DR-DBFL-CE-5201 TO 5205 FOR
BUILD-UP)

PROPOSED BOLLARD

PROPOSED ROAD GRADIENT

FFL 99.999 PROPOSED FINAL FLOOR LEVEL

PROPOSED SWALE WITH GRATED
MANHOLE COVER

CHANGE IN BUILDING FLOOR LEVELS

DRAFTRMONDHOUSE,ORMNDQUAY, DUBL.OO IN7

DBFLCONSULTINGENGINEERSLT D.

UPPRE

WORKS BEYOND THIS LINE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AS PART SEPARATE
CONTRACT(S)

PROPOSED MANAGEMENT COMPANY PERMEABLE
PAVING PARKING (REFER TO DRAWINGS
CLB-T3-95-SW-XX-DR-DBFL-CE-5201 TO 5205 FOR
BUILD-UP)

PROPOSED ROAD RAISED TABLE (REFER TO
DRAWING
CLB-T3-95-SW-XXX-DR-DBFL-CE-5203 FOR BUILD-UP)

TOP OF KERB LEVELS

SPOT LEVELS

TACTILE PAVING AT CONTROLLED CROSSINGS

SOUTHERN LINK AND FUTURE RAIL
BRIDGE STREET BOUNDARY

SuDS TREE PIT
(TYPE 1 - GULLY CONNECTION)

SuDS TREE PIT
(TYPE 2 - DIRECT DISCHARGE)

RETAINING WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
38kv

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c)Richter Spielgeräte GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c)Richter Spielgeräte GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c)Richter Spielgeräte GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c)Richter Spielgeräte GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c)Richter Spielgeräte GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c)Richter Spielgeräte GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c)Richter Spielgeräte GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
149.157

AutoCAD SHX Text
2+880

AutoCAD SHX Text
0+020

AutoCAD SHX Text
0+040

AutoCAD SHX Text
0+060

AutoCAD SHX Text
0+080

AutoCAD SHX Text
0+100

AutoCAD SHX Text
0+120

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.777

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.843

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.977

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.371

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.301

AutoCAD SHX Text
62.301

AutoCAD SHX Text
F:\2022\p220047\Construction\CLB-T3-95-SW-DTM-DR-DBFL-CE-1211.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. ALL DRAWINGS TO BE CHECKED BY CONTRACTOR ON SITE AND ALL DRAWINGS TO BE CHECKED BY CONTRACTOR ON SITE AND ENGINEER INFORMED OF DISCREPANCIES BEFORE WORK COMMENCES. 2. ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS ARE IN METERS AND ARE RELATED ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS ARE IN METERS AND ARE RELATED TO ORDINANCE DATUM. CO-ORDINATES RELATE TO IRISH TRANSVERSE MERCATOR.  3. ALL WORKS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NRA ALL WORKS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NRA SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD WORKS UNLESS OVERRIDDEN BY LOCAL OVERSEEING AUTHORITY'S STANDARDS 4. ALL ROAD MARKINGS & SIGNS SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE ALL ROAD MARKINGS & SIGNS SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE TRAFFIC SIGNS MANUAL PUBLISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT. 5. ALL SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON 76.1mm GALVANISED STEEL POSTS ALL SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON 76.1mm GALVANISED STEEL POSTS WITH COLOURED SLEEVES U.N.O. TO SPECIFICATION AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRAFFIC SIGNS MANUAL: MOUNTING HEIGHT TO BOTTOM OF SIGN = 2.3m U.N.O. 6. ALL TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT TO COMPLY FULLY WITH THE PROVISIONS ALL TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT TO COMPLY FULLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 8 OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNS MANUAL 7. ALL EXISTING SIGNS (INCLUDING POLES) AND MARKINGS TO BE ALL EXISTING SIGNS (INCLUDING POLES) AND MARKINGS TO BE TAKEN UP OR COVERED AND TEMPORARY MEASURES APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACTORS TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLAN. THE CONTRACTOR MAY USE EXISTING SIGNAGE AS PART OF THEIR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLAN. 8. ALL EXISTING CHAMBERS AND ACCESS POINTS TO REMAIN CLEAR ALL EXISTING CHAMBERS AND ACCESS POINTS TO REMAIN CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTION THROUGHOUT WORKS. CHAMBERS SHALL BE REBUILT/RETAINED IN POSITION IDENTIFIED ON SITE SERVICES LAYOUT DRAWING. 9. ALL PEDESTRIAN, CYCLE AND VEHICULAR ROUTES MUST BE ALL PEDESTRIAN, CYCLE AND VEHICULAR ROUTES MUST BE RETAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLAN. 10. ALL MATERIALS TO BE DISPOSED OFF SITE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ALL MATERIALS TO BE DISPOSED OFF SITE SHALL BE TAKEN TO A LICENSED FACILITY APPROVED BY THE LOCAL OVERSEEING AUTHORITY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:XXX

AutoCAD SHX Text
XX.XX

AutoCAD SHX Text
XX.XX

AutoCAD SHX Text
XX.XX


